

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 51 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam and 19 Others

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur and 21 Others

Respondents

With MC(WA) No. 102 of 2022

With MC(WA) No. 103 of 2022

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

02.04.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

At request of Mr. Jamon, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellants and not opposed by Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the State of Manipur, the hearing of these connected matters is adjourned.

List on 07.05.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil