

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WA No.51 of 2022**

Bidyarani Ayekpam & 19 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur & 21 Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC(WA)No.102 of 2022
With
MC(WA)No.103 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

11.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellants.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeks time to get instruction from the appellants as to whether they would like to pursue the appeal or not.

At his request, list the matters on 22.01.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom