

Sl. Nos. 34-36

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 51 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam and 19 others

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur and 17 others

Respondents

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 102 of 2022

With MC(WA) No. 103 of 2022

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

28.08.2025

Learned senior counsel Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar for the appellants is present. Similarly, the learned senior counsel Mr. HS Paonam; learned AG Mr. Lenin Hijam and inclusive of learned counsel Mr. A. Mohendro for the respondents are also present.

Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be reached for hearing.

However, the learned senior counsel Mr. HS Paonam submits that an appeal has been preferred by the appellant relating to the orders rendered by the learned Single Judge on the writ side and on this premises only the aforesaid senior counsel for the respondents is seeking some short accommodation.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 09.09.2025

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil