

Sl. No. 25-27

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 51 of 2022

With

MC(WA)No.102 of 2022

With

MC(WA)No.103 of 2022

Bidyarani Ayekpam & 19 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur & 21 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

14.11.2025.

Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'.

Mr. W. Jamon, learned counsel on record requests for time citing difficulty for the arguing counsel.

Mr. Dimal Kumar, learned State counsel does not oppose the afore-referred request.

Request acceded to.

List on 25.02.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil